CHAMPIONS

OF THE
FUTURE
—
DOCUMENT N° 8
| DECISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
1 STEWARDS’ DECISION

PENALITE INFLIGEE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) :
__PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME): LECLERC BY LENNOX RACING

NATIONALITE / NATIONALITY:  ITA
244 | PILOTE:  ANGELARD Maksymilian

DRIVER :

Concerne la partie de [Eprewve - o SENIOR - Qualifying Practice Group 1

Concerns the part of the event:

' ENONCE / STATEMENT:
Disqualification from Qualifying Practice Group 1.

MOTIF / REASON:

Before the start of Qualifying Practice Group 1 the mechanic of kart n® 244 has given mechanical assistance in
 pre grid area. The kart placed on the " Pre-Grid " must be ready to race.

' The Stewards decided for this violation against article 2.19.F.i of the 2022 CIK-FIA General Prescriptions and
Disqualification from the Qualifying Practice Group 1 concerned in accordance with art. 12.2 and 12.3 of the

| 2022 FIA International Sporting Code.

Date / Date: 25/02/2022 Heure / Time: 16:16

Nom / Name
Président du Collége / Chairman of the Panel: : '
. et

Kris LAMBRECHT (BEL)

Membres du Collége / Members of the Panel.

Giancarlo MERCHIORI (ITA)

Dario MORETTI (ITA)

'v\ ‘[/ \

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

........... W \loAnr matte
[ undersigned:  Nom pe al name

Je soussigne :
Représentant du Concurrent: LECLERC BY LENNOXRACING
Representing the Entrant.  Nom du Concurrent / Entrant's name
Certifie avoir regu notification du document N° 8 des Commissaires Sportifs de |'Epreuve.

Certify that | have been notified of document No. by the Stewards of the Meeting.

Date : ZS _Z—QL Heure / Time:
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